Tanaiste Fitzgerald’s Diary Q4 2017

Oct 2

11th Annual WMB Conference & Awards

Meeting with officials

Brexit Workshop

Meetings with Fine Gael Ministers

Oct3

Pre Government meeting

Government Meeting

Leaders Questions

Order of Business

Briefing with officials

Brief for Mid Year Review

Meeting of the Joint Committee re Mid-

Year Review of the Department 2017

Government Business

Private Members Business

09:00 -09:30

09:45-10:30

10:30-13:30

20:30-22:00

08:30-09:45

10:00-13:00

14:00 - 14:32

14:32 - 15:02

15:02 — 15:20

15:20-16:00

16:00 - 18:00

19:00 - 20:00

20:00-22:00



Oct4

Fine Gael Dublin Bay South Business

Breakfast

Meeting with officials

Meeting with Head of Credit Review office

Job announcement Fidelity International

(IDA)

Questions on Promised Legislation

Meeting with Minister Flanagan

Meeting with CEO of the American

Chamber

Meeting WPD Freight Management

Photocall and Courtesy call with President

of CPA and President of IIPA

Parliamentary Party Meeting

Government Business

Oct5

Microsoft Ireland Job announcement

Leaders Questions

Questions on Promised Legislation

Weekly Divisions

Brexit Workshop for DJEI Agencies-

4 Oct

07:45-08:30

09:15 - 09:45

10:00 - 10:45

11:45-12:30

12:32-13:02

14:00 - 14:45

15:00 - 15:45

16:00 — 16:45

17:00-17:15

17:30-19:30

18:45 - 22:15

09:00 - 09:40

12:00-12:32

12:32-12:47

12:47-13:30

14:30-17:30



Trade Delegation visit French Embassy

Oct 6

Meeting and job announcement with

Storm Technology

Visit to NUIG BioExcel (Medtech)

Accelerator

Meeting with GMIT, Connaught Ulster IT
and Sligo IT

South Dublin County Business Awards

Oct9

Meeting with Lord Mayor City of London

Pre Budget Briefing

Dinner hosted by the Mayor of the City of

London

Oct 10

Government Meeting

Budget 2018

19:00 - 20:00

6 Oct 11:30-12:30

12:50-13:30

14:00-15:30

19:30-22:00

15:00 - 15:45

16:15-17:15

19:00 - 23:00

08:30-11:30

13:00-15:00



DBEI budget press conference

Briefing with officials re budget

Briefing on Oral PQ’s

Government Business

Financial Resolutions

Oct 11

Official opening of the new Devine's

Chauffeur Service

Leaders Questions

Leaders Statements on Budget 2018

Meeting with Chairperson CSR

Stakeholder Forum

Meeting with Business in the Community

Ireland)

Meeting with Provost & President TCD,
Pitzer, GSL, Janssen, Roche and Servier re

SFI proposal INNATE

Meeting with Executive Director CBRE

Meeting with Charge d’Affaires of Georgia

Budget Speeches

Oct 12

15:00 — 15:30

16:15-16:30

16:30-17:30

19:00 - 20:00

11 Oct 21:30 - 00:00

10:00 -10:20

11:30-12:18

12:18 - 16:18

14:00-14:30

14:30 - 15:15

15:30-16:30

16:30-17:00

17:00-17:30

17:30-22:00



Oral PQ’s

Leaders Questions

Budget Speeches

Interview with Sunday Business Post

Enterprise Forum on Brexit and Global

Challenges

The conferral of the James Joyce Award
and the Honorary Fellowship of the

Society

Oct 13 - 22

Travel to Australia

Oct 23

Meeting with Delphi

Pre Government meeting

Government meeting

Oct 24

Meeting with Irish Research Council

Meeting with MD of Zinmobi

23 Oct

24 Oct

10:00-11:30

11:30-12:18

12:18 - 14:00

14:00-14:30

15:00-17:00

18:00 - 20:00

14:30-15:00

17:00-17:30

18:30-19:00

11:30-12:00

12:30-13:15



25th Anniversary Industry Research and

Development Group Annual Conference

Meeting with Chair of NCC

Travel to Cork

Oct 25

Officiate at Tyndall Technology Day

Jobs announcement at Regeneron

Oct 26

EnerNoc expanded office and Global

Network Operations Centre

Leaders Questions

Questions on Promised Legislation

Weekly Divisions

Ministerial Management Board

Entrepreneur of the Year Awards

Topical Issues

Oct 27

14:00 - 14:45

15:00 — 15:30

18:30-22:00

08:00-11:30

13:00-13:30

10:00 - 10:30

12:00-12:32

12:32-12:47

12:47-13:30

15:00 - 16:00

17:30-18:00

19:30-20:18



Launch Ibec's International Reputation 09:00 - 09:30
Campaign

Interview with Sunday Independent 11:30-12:00
Oct 31

94th Anniversary of the Republic of 18:00 — 20:00
Turkey

Nov 1

INM's Infosec Cyber Security Conference 09:00 — 09:15
Official Opening Theravance Biopharma 10:30-11:15
Ireland Ltd.

Brief with officials 11:50-12:20
Meeting with CEO and Chair of PIAB 12:00-12:30
Meeting with Attorney General 12:45-13:15
Brief with officials 14:20 - 14:50
Meeting with IAASA 14:30-15:00
Brief for White Collar Crime 15:00 - 15:30
Parliamentary Party Meeting 17:30-19:30



Nov 2

Job announcement for Dublin Aerospace

Briefing with officials

White Collar Crime launch

Brief with officials

Meeting with Chair of CLRG

B&A Brexit survey briefing

Zutec Software product launch

Nov 3

ISME Annual Conference

Xilinx investment and expansion

announcement

Nov 6

American Chamber of Commerce Ireland

Corporate Social Responsibility

High Level Consultation Forum of APJ

2018 stakeholders

Meeting with IDA

Meeting with IFA President

10:00-11:30

11:30-12:00

12:00-12:30

14:15-14:30

14:30-15:00

15:30 - 16:00

18:15 - 20:15

09:00 - 09:50

11:00-11:30

08:00-09:20

10:00 - 14:00

14:30-15:30

15:30-16:00



Nov 7

Pre Government meeting

Government Meeting

Opening of new Met Life campus

Photo call with WorldSkills team

Government Business

Private Members Business

Nov 8

Address Taking Care of Business Event

Aylien job announcement

Meeting with Copehagen Economics

Leaders Questions

Questions on Promised Legislation

Global Asia Matters Summit

Meeting with officials

Photocall Brexit

Parliamentary Party Meeting

ISAX Smart Ageing Innovation Awards

08:30 — 09:45

10:00 - 13:00

14:00 - 15:00

17:30-18:00

19:00 - 20:00

21:00 - 23:00

08:30-09:00

09:20 - 09:45

11:00-12:00

12:00-12:32

12:32-13:02

13:00 - 14:00

14:30-15:30

15:55 - 16:00

17:30-19:30

19:15-21:30



Nov 9

Government Business

Leaders Questions

Questions on Promised Legislation

Weekly Divisions

Government Business

Topical Issues

Nov 10

Travel to Brussels

Travel to Dublin

Nov 11

FYI FG Party National conference

Nov 12 to 15

Travel to Dubai

Nov 16

10:00-12:00

12:00-12:32

12:32 - 14:00

12:47 — 14:30

14:10-17:00

17:30-18:18

06:30-07:30

16:20-17:05

Full day



Interview with Better Business Magazine

Questions on Promised Legislation

Yapstone Job announcement

Government Business

Team Ireland Conference

Nov 17

Fine Gael Ladies Lunch

Travel to Boston / New York Trade

Mission

Nov 21

Pre Government meeting

Government Meeting

Leaders Questions

Order of Business

Topical Issues

Government Business

Private Members Business

Nov 22

Leaders Questions

12:10-12:20
12:32-12:47
13:00-13:30
14:10-17:00
17:30-19:30
12:30-13:00

17 — 20 Nov
08:30 — 09:45
10:00 -13:00
14:00 - 14:32
14:32 -15:02
17:17 - 18:05
18:05 - 21:00
21:00 - 23:00
12:00-12:32



Questions on Promised Legislation

Briefing with officials

Ministerial Management Board

Meeting with CEO Fordige

Leaders Briefing

Parliamentary Party Meeting

Seanad appearance

Nov 23

Annual Deloitte, Enterprise Ireland CEO

Forum

Oral PQ's

Leaders Questions

Questions on Promised Legislation

Weekly Divisions

Cabinet Committee A

Manufacturing Client meeting

Topical Issues

Nov 24

12:32 -13:02

13:10-14:10

14:30-15:30

16:00-16:30

17:00-17:30

17:30-19:30

19:00 — 20:00

08:00 - 08:30

10:30-12:00

12:00-12:32

12:32-12:47

12:47 -13:30

16:00 - 16:30

17:30-18:00

20:10-20:58



Carne Job announcement

Photocall to Launch Optimise Design

Ireland Programme

Launch of Invest Kilkenny

Light Refreshments

Tour of Medieval Mile Museum

Taxback International Job Announcement

Tour of Abbey Quarter Site

Visit to LEO Offices

Presentation of the Design Hub

10:00-11:00

11:15-11:30

11:45-12:25

12:25-12:55

12:55-13:15

13:15-14:00

14:00-14:30

15:00 - 16:15

16:15-17:00



